

**In the Court of the Judge, M.A.C.T-cum-Additional District Judge, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur**

M.A.C. Case No.63/2020 (Computer Registration No.63/2020)

CNR No.WBDD01-001035-2020.

Present :-Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902)

Order No.13

29.04.2023

Both the parties file their respective haziras.

Today is fixed for framing of points for considerations.

The points are framed on the basis of pleadings of the parties in a separate sheet which be tagged with the case record.

To 05.07.2023 for payment of Deficit Court Fees and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, M.A.C.T-cum-ADJ,
Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
J.O Code-WB00902**

**Judge, M.A.C.T-cum-ADJ,
Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
J.O Code-WB00902**

**In the Court of the Judge, M.A.C.T-cum-Additional District Judge, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
M.A.C. Case No.63/2020 (Computer Registration No.63/2020)
CNR No.WBDD01-001035-2020.
Present :-Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902)**

Points for Consideration

1. Is the claim case maintainable in its present form and law?
2. Has the petitioner any cause of action to file the present case?
3. Was the alleged accident held due to rash and negligent driving by the driver of the offending vehicle?
4. Was the vehicle, in question, covered under valid Insurance Policy under O.P, Insurance Company at the relevant time?
5. Is the petitioner entitled to get any compensation as prayed for?
6. What other relief/reliefs, if any, the petitioner is entitled to?

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, M.A.C.T-cum-ADJ,
Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
J.O Code-WB00902**

**Judge, M.A.C.T-cum-ADJ,
Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
J.O Code-WB00902**